
Friday 20 June 2025 Women's Foursomes Championship - First
Round

Preliminary competition results at 1:58 pm
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 36
Members: 36

Visitors: NoneGA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Team Division 1 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Lynn Ellis (28) / Jennifer Noden (24)Winner 50.0026 74 / 100 {+1}
Paula Smith (16) / Kerrie Crowther (35)Runner-up 30.0025.5 77.5 / 103 {+4}

Team Division 1 Placings
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Lynn Ellis (28) / Jennifer Noden (24) 26 74 / 100 {+1} 2
2 Paula Smith (16) / Kerrie Crowther (35) 25.5 77.5 / 103 {+4} 2
3 Elizabeth Cullen (13) / Lois Dwyer (23) 18 82 / 100 {+9} 2
4 Myra Kara (23) / Colleen Minos (28) 25.5 83.5 / 109 {+10} 2
5 Judi Nethery (23) / Debra Weeks (11) 17 84 / 101 {+11} 2
6 Kerry Mayer (22) / Jennifer Hartman (29) 25.5 86.5 / 112 {+13} 2
7 Kay Davis (21) / Adele Henry (33) 27 87 / 114 {+14} 2
8 Jill Bussell (23) / Julie Atlee (23) 23 90 / 113 {+17} 2
9 Catherine Skelton (25) / Kerry Williams (27) 26 95 / 121 {+22} 2

Team Division 2 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Catherine Hayward (46) / Sandra Gonzalez (24)Winner 50.0035 81 / 116 {+8}
Cheryl Druett (29) / Judy Fishwick (34)Runner-up 30.0031.5 81.5 / 113 {+8}

Team Division 2 Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Catherine Hayward (46) / Sandra Gonzalez (24) 35 81 / 116 {+8}
2 Cheryl Druett (29) / Judy Fishwick (34) 31.5 81.5 / 113 {+8}
3 Sue Stephens (31) / Janeace Owen (33) 32 83 / 115 {+10}
4 Diane McIvor (29) / Jan Chase (28) 28.5 83.5 / 112 {+10}
5 Deborah Glover (40) / Ellen Glanville (35) 37.5 86.5 / 124 {+13}
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Team Division 2 Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

6 Ellisa Gaye Mellier (52) / Wendy Stevenson (28) 40 88 / 128 {+15}
7 Patricia Maidment (38) / Jean O'Brien (36) 37 88 / 125 {+15}
8 Jan Gilmour (35) / Gail Gee (37) 36 96 / 132 {+23}
9 Vicki Chivers (54) / Kerry Coulter (42) 48 98 / 146 {+25}

Ball Comp Placings
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Lynn Ellis (28) / Jennifer Noden (24) 26 74 / 100 {+1} 2
2 Paula Smith (16) / Kerrie Crowther (35) 25.5 77.5 / 103 {+4} 2
3 Catherine Hayward (46) / Sandra Gonzalez (24) 35 81 / 116 {+8} 2
4 Cheryl Druett (29) / Judy Fishwick (34) 31.5 81.5 / 113 {+8} 2
5 Elizabeth Cullen (13) / Lois Dwyer (23) 18 82 / 100 {+9} 2
6 Sue Stephens (31) / Janeace Owen (33) 32 83 / 115 {+10} 2
7 Diane McIvor (29) / Jan Chase (28) 28.5 83.5 / 112 {+10}
8 Myra Kara (23) / Colleen Minos (28) 25.5 83.5 / 109 {+10}
9 Judi Nethery (23) / Debra Weeks (11) 17 84 / 101 {+11}
10 Kerry Mayer (22) / Jennifer Hartman (29) 25.5 86.5 / 112 {+13}
11 Deborah Glover (40) / Ellen Glanville (35) 37.5 86.5 / 124 {+13}
12 Kay Davis (21) / Adele Henry (33) 27 87 / 114 {+14}
13 Ellisa Gaye Mellier (52) / Wendy Stevenson (28) 40 88 / 128 {+15}
14 Patricia Maidment (38) / Jean O'Brien (36) 37 88 / 125 {+15}
15 Jill Bussell (23) / Julie Atlee (23) 23 90 / 113 {+17}
16 Catherine Skelton (25) / Kerry Williams (27) 26 95 / 121 {+22}
17 Jan Gilmour (35) / Gail Gee (37) 36 96 / 132 {+23}
18 Vicki Chivers (54) / Kerry Coulter (42) 48 98 / 146 {+25}

Drive & Pitch 13th Trophies
NameAward Balls
Jill BussellWinner 1
Julie AtleeWinner 1
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Drive & Pitch- 15th Trophies
NameAward Balls
Jan ChaseWinner 1
Diane McIvorWinner 1


